

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22609-22610/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 21/08/2007 in WP No. 1346/2001 & final judgment and order dt.11.10.2007 in RA No. 28979/2007 in WP No.1346 of 2001 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, LUCKNOW BENCH, LUCKNOW)

GOPAL CHANDRA SINHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and deletion of the name of respondent and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

With

I.A.No.5-6 and 7-8

(Appln.(s) for permission to file addl.documents and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 10/12/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.P.K.Goswami, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Mehta,Adv.

Mr.Parthiv Goswami, Adv.

Mr.A.Henry, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Application for deletion of the name of respondent is allowed.

Issue notice.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master