

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
(CC 1584/2008)

(From the judgement and order dated 21/08/2007 in WP No. 197/2006 & final judgment and order dt.10.01.2008 in RA No.314/2007 in WP No.197 of 2006 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, LUCKNOW BENCH, LUCKNOW)

RAJAT CHANDRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 08/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.P.K.Goswami, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Mehta,Adv.
Mr.Parthiv Goswami, Adv.
Mr.Ahanthem Henry, Adv.
Mr.Biswanath Aggarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice on the Special Leave Petition as also on the prayer for interim relief.

Tag with SLP(C)Nos.22609-22610/2007.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master