

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22609-22610/2007

GOPAL CHANDRA SINHA &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 3906 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 11/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr A Henry, Adv.

Mr Parthiv Goswami, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Shantanu Krishna, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

SLP(C) NO. 3906/2008

Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 have filed counter affidavit.

Last chance is over for filing of counter affidavit by  
respondent No.3.The learned Advocate, Mr Abhishek Choudhary proposes  
to appear for respondent no.4.

-2-

Item No.19

File Vakalatnama within a week and counter affidavit  
to be filed within four weeks.Respondent Nos. 5 and 6 are served but there is no  
appearance.

SLP(C) NO. 22609-22610/2007

Office to update the name of the learned counsel for

respondent Nos. 33, 36, 43, 56, 66, 68, 75, 79, 80,  
83,84,85,89,90,95,105,107,108,111,113,114,121 and 122 in the  
records immediately.

Respondent Nos. 74,92 and 119 died.

The learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that  
being a service matter no steps for substitution of legal  
representatives are required.

Respondent No.110 resigned as per office report.

Respondent No.94 is served but there is no appearance.

Petitioner to take fresh steps for service of notice on  
respondent No.38 within a week.

List again on 9.10.2009.

(M.K.GUPTA)  
Registrar

hj