

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22609-22610/2007

GOPAL CHANDRA SINHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay/direction and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 3906 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 25/03/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Ahanthem Henry, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Mehta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Rajeev K Dubey, Adv.
Mr Kamendra Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Jha,Adv.
Mr Yatish Mohan, Adv.
Mr Brahmajeet Mishra, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar ,Adv
Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.22609-22610/2007

Await service on respondent No.38.

SLP(C) NO.3906/2008

Service is complete.

List again on 14.5.2010.

(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

hj