

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22609-22610/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 21/08/2007 in WP No. 1346/2001 & RA No. 28979/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF ALLAHABAD AT LUCKNOW)

GOPAL CHANDRA SINHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent, stay/direction and prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 3906 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for directions and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 19/01/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.R.F.Nariman, Sr.Adv.
 Mr.P.K.Goswami, Sr.Adv.
 Mr.Parthiv Goswami, Adv.
 Mr. Rajiv Mehta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.P.N.Mishra, Sr.Adv.
 Mr.T.N.Singh, Adv.
 Mr.Rajeev Dubey, Adv
 Mr.Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.
 Mr. Anil Kumar Jha,Adv.

Mr.Yatish Mohan Verma, Adv.
Mr.Brahmajeet Mishra, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar ,Adv

Mr. Atishi Dipankar ,Adv
: 2 :

Mr.Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Shantanu Krishna,Adv.
Mr.Faisal Sherwani, Adv.
Mr.Nikhil Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

In our considered opinion, no interference is called for.

The Special Leave Petitions are, accordingly, dismissed.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master